
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/25/25 at 4:56:11 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

03/17/2023
Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

05/26/2023
Accident reported: very minor
damage
Vehicle involved in a rear-end
collision
Vehicle drivable
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 3

Total loss vehicle

19  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

35  Detailed records available

111,182  Last reported odometer reading

2019 HYUNDAI ELANTRA

SEL/VALUE/LIMITED

VIN: 5NPD84LFXKH425118
SEDAN 4 DR
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/OFTVwulIlUl1TFAe7ShjWOwvN_1lJXFb6U9cS_9RDh4QHx05XXI7Gcl87XNZPg2T8hMoYQI8mzCXGYWAs_zDv0N-SCOiuvkYQMzPiddRu3WqTp0aDIduNZnKbKzPMvFTuFixH1Un02PLRIRjR2HKIlbnzBoVWPCCFfLZXcl1bmlmVe9NlIrpHB_T-F5UHCvRcFVjMMFT3nGcRuPH_FzxGJGuvRuc8DaXGkUxXoUVvisMvNjUGZBugSk-VtuMw9Nts31X3Ag5FpO3YxNog0O2RQwWBMfz4rFsUYy2NkemrnAUgVuIiPWRP6YFIqshTH-evT4asjx6YG3Ecdmva6nA__7nmZlV9ohQPP9egxpZ3Rr14NGWrB8bvZfptwYT7PJm0vu_n_6CL6CwYBI0MTWkFAl7jLj-PA.cfx


11/09/2023
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 11/09/2023.
No Issues
Reported

Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 03/17/2023. Accident reported: 05/26/2023.
No Issues
Reported Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2019 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 5 mo. 1 yr. 9 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
Texas, South

Carolina South Carolina

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle
21,883 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/25/2018 Hyundai Motor America Vehicle manufactured and shipped to Texas
Original Manufacturer's Suggested
Retail Price: $20,460

Original Window Sticker

01/08/2019 12 Don Davis Buick GMC
Lake Jackson, TX
979-292-0077
dondavisdeal.com

4.4 / 5.0

211 Veri�ed Reviews

51 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

01/31/2019 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Angleton, TX
Title #02030943487250107

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

06/17/2019 14,531 Don Davis Buick GMC
Lake Jackson, TX
979-292-0077
dondavisdeal.com

4.4 / 5.0

211 Veri�ed Reviews

51 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

04/20/2021 49,390 Don Davis Buick GMC
Lake Jackson, TX
979-292-0077
dondavisdeal.com

4.4 / 5.0

211 Veri�ed Reviews

51 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/22/2021 54,138 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

08/30/2021 54,156 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle

Estimated miles driven per year 21,883/yr 29,930/yr

Last reported odometer reading 54,159 111,182

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/3_oH_ZTKt15MDip-DhDPuOuDBX37St_siz59arOzgkVlnZUBLd6lSBQBZTMIJh2nI7UAjBsKR3kfW6kA5kUmeuwfqsK_JgTZJj5vFCcKwlLzMViYRNftiqbSuVW-lgs7-zCpkEnsVG1KYiWsXNCvyxfFeD43_5ZfVNlXOUaWmtDwkOnmcBEwK4eGI8_cE79zSPyzxLJUNKIZ23zFXzSD5Ghzmr1nEZgBn0cZN3oVsxNmSjcqxnetf8O4aAPF1VWTGe1B3teRaT_Z1Y68uJ6Nvu7zCJENk4B6RwFYpeP7d1zuFgwew-6Bx38kAoNuIhQJ6KJsa2OdQlkWWjaYcPJHshiw6kLxYTVcuPuw6ID8mUPcQl9dElCuS2EfZB2p90EIL9oHqSqoiXdD6STd9MHl1bpyVAdQVW8YdLbw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/BTtKBQVAkmYSNLcwixX2lut71d5MS7rAQUKfuxO98Av8tPfHevDIZ7EM61FRATH6OSlqRPqddQlNdqDf-v5GwQ7Qd4VoUZGuzu4MJBsJtQTVn3UBBEDRH7J6cOrFuNGcxLwdReNwfoJE8Zokt83PvjPP2vqgHbiurFzkN3deq1UieN7sxHL_z7y_VOThb7uhuyps-6S9A03eoXNlmY5WpiKk4UcmNQUQ_mw0-UESHRprIYQ09BHf_tSGb-H6A-iTo49kYyjVtELbISw3SY3zbIZ0uOQRZ0ufzWIXL9_yMIrKRWYrveJjV9kNB1dVZ0xtARbvbmmpZ4Xka0Z4TbtnZ_dhVz3_U2h8jvctzSockjq8ocL1dBhaPcZJt_6Ciphc-owqmrSfbXC6WEVgujNSOaiexQy3WjYtMnKG.cfx


Vehicle sold

09/11/2021 54,159 Albany Chrysler Dodge Jeep
RAM
Albany, GA
229-515-8738
albanycdjrga.com/

4.3 / 5.0

248 Veri�ed Reviews

3,142 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Air �lter replaced
Antifreeze/coolant �ushed/changed
Battery/charging system checked
Battery replaced
Brakes checked
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Four wheel alignment performed
Front brake pads replaced
Oil and �lter changed

12/09/2021 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

12/17/2021 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Darlington, SC
Title #772060415253402

Registration issued or renewed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle
29,930 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/30/2021 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Darlington, SC
Title #772060415253402

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

12/31/2021 55,586 Five Star Nissan of Florence
Florence, SC
843-665-8467
�vestarnissano�orence.co
m/

4.2 / 5.0

194 Veri�ed Reviews

225 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked

02/08/2022 61,921 Five Star Nissan of Florence
Florence, SC
843-665-8467
�vestarnissano�orence.co
m/

4.2 / 5.0

194 Veri�ed Reviews

225 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/04/2022 64,865 Walmart Auto Care Center
Florence, SC
843-664-8858
https://www.walmart.com

4.3 / 5.0

116 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-



3 Customer Favorites

04/14/2022 Walmart Auto Care Center
Florence, SC
843-664-8858
https://www.walmart.com

4.3 / 5.0

116 Veri�ed Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

05/16/2022 Walmart Auto Care Center
Florence, SC
843-664-8858
https://www.walmart.com

4.3 / 5.0

116 Veri�ed Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

06/18/2022 75,207 Walmart Auto Care Center
Myrtle Beach, SC
843-445-9311
https://www.walmart.com

4.5 / 5.0

148 Veri�ed Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

07/20/2022 78,597 Walmart Auto Care Center
Florence, SC
843-664-8858
https://www.walmart.com

4.3 / 5.0

116 Veri�ed Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

08/22/2022 83,067 Walmart Auto Care Center
Florence, SC
843-664-8858
https://www.walmart.com

4.3 / 5.0

116 Veri�ed Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

11/23/2022 93,669 Walmart Auto Care Center
Florence, SC
843-664-8858
https://www.walmart.com

4.3 / 5.0

116 Veri�ed Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

12/20/2022 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Darlington, SC
Title #772060415253402

Registration issued or renewed

-

-

-

-

-

-



12/21/2022 97,000 Walmart Auto Care Center
Florence, SC
843-664-8858
https://www.walmart.com

4.3 / 5.0

116 Veri�ed Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

01/17/2023 Walmart Auto Care Center
Florence, SC
843-664-8858
https://www.walmart.com

4.3 / 5.0

116 Veri�ed Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

02/13/2023 Hyundai Motor America Manufacturer Service Campaign issued
Campaign #993 IBU/BCM ANTI-THEFT
SOFTWARE UPGRADE AND DECAL
APPLICATION (V

Click here or call 1-855-371-9460 to locate
an authorized Hyundai dealer near you to
obtain more information about this
campaign.

03/03/2023 104,444 Walmart Auto Care Center
Florence, SC
843-664-8858
https://www.walmart.com

4.3 / 5.0

116 Veri�ed Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

03/17/2023 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

03/31/2023 105,581 Five Star Chevrolet
Florence, SC
843-605-0183
�vestar�orence.net/

4.5 / 5.0

316 Veri�ed Reviews

2,459 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/17/2023 108,561 Walmart Auto Care Center
Fuquay Varina, NC
919-567-0603
https://www.walmart.com

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

-

-

-

-

-

https://www.hyundaiusa.com/us/en/dealer-locator


4.3 / 5.0

133 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

05/19/2023 Five Star Nissan of Florence
Florence, SC
843-665-8467
�vestarnissano�orence.co
m/

4.2 / 5.0

194 Veri�ed Reviews

225 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

05/26/2023 Damage Report Accident reported: very minor damage
Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision
Damage to rear
Damage to left rear
Vehicle drivable
Airbags did not deploy

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

10/11/2023 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Darlington, SC
Title #772060415253402

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released

10/25/2023 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

11/09/2023 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle

-

-
-
-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-



inspected by a quali�ed technician before you buy.
Learn More

11/09/2023 111,182 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gaston, SC
Title #770760453634270

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

12/08/2023 Vehicle Exporter Vehicle exported from
Savannah, GA and imported to
Republic of Georgia

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/25/25
at 4:56:11 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, tra�c signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/25/25
at 4:56:11 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to safety or
emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or �eet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's de�nition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's de�nition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a �eet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/25/25 4:56:11 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2019 HYUNDAI ELANTRA vehicle (VIN:
5NPD84LFXKH425118), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/25/25 at 5:56 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

